
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

No. 

11 

66 

101 

98 

63 

74 

1 

35 

56 

23 

71 

94 

182 

21 

70 

6 

54 

72 

25 

61 

00 

84 

64 

3 

49 

43 

77 

27 

17 

5 

34 

149 

Name 

Richard Hromin 

Kevin Kopp 

Mhyar Alzayat 

Daniel Conway 

John Hotz 

Kahlil Natirboff 

David Biegert 

Steven Rollo 

Jeff Horowitz 

Anthony Touset 

Ana Broyles 

Marc Flitcroft 

Stuart Smith 

Jonathan Murchison 

Scott Weir 

James Roberts 

Michael Cohen 

John Marlar 

Gary Shenk 

Richard Yura 

Peter Doane 

Raymond Heath 

Hector Garrido 

Christopher Reiter 

Lindy Toland 

Karim Wassef 

Paul Wight 

Brandon Davis 

Tim Kress 

Barry Brown 

Harris Levitas 

Tom Ghan 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

19 

15 

13 

10 

Best Tm 

1:29.381 

1:29.482 

1:29.846 

1:29.854 

1:30.092 

1:29.792 

1:29.995 

1:30.325 

1:30.878 

1:30.922 

1:31.515 

1:31.384 

1:31.268 

1:31.971 

1:32.228 

1:31.873 

1:31.460 

1:32.040 

1:32.336 

1:32.385 

1:31.742 

1:33.494 

1:33.668 

1:34.114 

1:35.719 

1:35.260 

1:30.670 

1:31.773 

1:32.687 

Hometown 

Stroudsburg PA 

Great Falls VA 

Arlington VA 

Fredericksburg VA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Washington DC 

Warrenton VA 

Trappe MD 

Towson MD 

Woodbridge VA 

Winchester VA 

Berryville VA 

Boonsboro MD 

Sykesville MD 

Silver Spring MD 

Mount Joy PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Sterling VA 

Lititz PA 

Fairfax VA 

Medford NJ 

Mechanicsville VA 

Woodbridge VA 

Washington DC 

Martinsburg WV 

Rockville MD 

Oakton VA 

Glen Burnie MD 

Pasadena MD 

Lorton VA 

Pikesville MD 

Elkins Park PA 

Region 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

WDC 

SUS 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

Member_ID 

273006 

359310 

434929 

449675 

445857 

480331 

479527 

427050 

479141 

424912 

478768 

428112 

473892 

490238 

349162 

397904 

452581 

289311 

386467 

449854 

415457 

288889 

448558 

497004 

251753_1 

496920 

461124 

440525 

326898 

201662 

467485 

445988 

Make-Model 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda SSM miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM 

Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

RP Performance / VCF 

Performance Auto Works / Kopp Motorsports 

RP Performance 

MEATHEAD Racing/Brondon Foot & Ankle 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance, Waterworks 

Hotztuff Racing 

RP Performance 

RP Performance 

Monkey Butt Racing/PAW 

Broad Axe Racing/Weekend Warrior 

Meathead Racing / Blackpoint Cyber 

RP Performance, The Somerville Bath & Kitchen Store 

Jim Roberts West Main Auto 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

RP Performance 

Avistar, Inc/ JaG Motorsports /Steel Pig Racing 

Vencore (The SI) & WINDSOR Customs 

RP Performance 

RHR & L LLC / Windsor Customs LLC. 

RP Performance 

KENNETH COBONPUE 

Pikeside Stitchery & Meathead Racing 

RP Performance 

Hotztuff Racing 

#blackracedriversmatter/SweetWine/ RP Performance 

Springfield Auto Body 

TPC Racing 

Windsor Customs 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time of race: 30:02.060 

Provisional posted: 10:35 AM   Official posted:11:15 AM 

CONTINGENCIES AWARDED FOR THIS RACE BASED ON THESE RESULTS 

Printed: 10/4/2016 1:11:45 PM 

Duffy Browne, Chief Timing and Scoring 

Steve Pence, Chief Steward 

Sue King, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1.735 

Avg. Speed 

79.909 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.381 

Best Speed 

80.554 

Best Lap by 

11 - Richard Hromin 

MARRS 10 [#16-R-4282-S] 

Grp 2 SSM 

Grp 2 SSM Race 2 

Race (20 Laps) started at 9:50:05 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

10/2/2016 09:15 AM 

MARRS 10

Official Results Sunday Race

The 2016 MARRS

Championship

presented by


